
January 5, 2026 KYOTO 5R 

KYOTO
5

Post Time

 12:10
5R 
MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen

2000m, Turf Added Money (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590

Stakes Money(1000Yen)                                         

Total       (1000Yen)    5,900   2,400   1,500     890     590
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Sire Sex/Age
    Horse Name
Dam Coat Color
Dams Sire
Owner

Blinkers
Breeder

Spd Idx  Earning money
Jockey        Training
Weight(Kg)      Center
Trainner  Performances
Running Style

1st, 2nd, 3rd, and others

___T Turf(Flat)

___D Dirt(Flat)

WET is         

  Wet Condition

Turf 2000m
Turf 1600m
Turf 1800m
Turf 2200m
Turf 2400m

Line(1)=Date Grant-Speed-Index Race course  Line(2)=Race  Race class  Line(3)=Finish Position  Runners  Post Number  Win Fav.
Line(4)=Horse Weight(kg) Gain and Loss  Jockey Weight(kg)             Line(5)=Distance  Finish Time
Line(6)=Position 2c-3c-4c  Final of horse 600m to Finish   Start of race Start to 600m - Final of race 600m to Finish
Line(7)=Winner  Margin(seconds)                       Past performances in the last 5 races (most recent on the left)

         Last(1)          Last(2)          Last(3)          Last(4)          Last(5)

Benbatl C3 38 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Dec 6/25 38 5CHUKYO1 Nov 22/25 33 3FUKUSHIMA5 Aug 2/25 39 2NIIGATA3

Meiner Schlacht(JPN)
Ryoya Kozaki HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.2 12th /14 No. 2 Fav.12 16th /16 No.14 Fav. 7 6th /12 No. 8 Fav. 9

1 1 Coup de Vent Bay Yoshihiro Hatakeyama KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 486 +4 M Muto 56.0 482 -2 D Sasaki 56.0 484     D Shibata 55.0                     
(Dubawi) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:52.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.3       

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ------12--16---- 13-12-12 34.6F 36.9-34.4 13-14-16 38.2F 35.4-35.5 11-10 33.9F 34.9-33.3
Thoroughbred Club Ruffian Co. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Acrophase(JPN)(1.6) Alonsoa(JPN)(3.9) Art Basel(JPN)(1.5)
Silver State C3 48 4,400,000 Yen KYOT 0.2.0.1 2000 0.2.0.1 Nov 23/25 48 4KYOTO6 Nov 2/25 46 3KYOTO11 Oct 19/25 43 3KYOTO7

Tagano Altura(JPN) Seinosuke Yoshimura HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 2nd /16 No. 1 Fav. 5 2nd /7 No. 7 Fav. 4 6th /11 No. 5 Fav.10

1 2 1 Tagano Verona Grey Kodai Hasegawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 482 -2 S Yoshimura 55.0 484 -4 S Yoshimura 55.0 488     S Yoshimura 55.0                     
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.1 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.5       

Niikappu Tagano Farm Ltd Total 0.2.0.1 ALLT 0.2.0.1 ---------- 2---- 7-7-6 35.3F 35.9-35.7 3-3-3 35.2F 37.8-35.2 8-7-8 35.6F 36.9-35.8
Ryoji Yagi <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 5 W 0 0 0 0 Air Be a Gale(JPN)(0.2) Wonderful Bond(JPN(0.2) Vallombrosa(JPN)(0.4)
Saturnalia G3 29 KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Oct 13/25 29 3KYOTO5

Masano Hayabusa(JPN)
Haruki Wada HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 15th /15 No.15 Fav.15

2 3 Masano Victoire Chestnut Kenta Fujino KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 420     H Wada 53.0                                         
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.3             

Inoke Bokujo Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 14-13 36.5F 34.0-35.4
Masato Inoke <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Valsecito(JPN)(4.7)
Contrail F3 39 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 38 5HANSHIN3

Notre Dame(JPN) Naho Furukawa HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
52.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 6th /7 No. 5 Fav. 4

2 4 Tanino Urban Sea Dark Bay Yoshito Yahagi KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 442     R Sakai 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.9             

Chiyoda Farm Shizunai Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---- 6---------- 2-2 35.5F 37.2-33.6
Masatake Iida <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Danon Hudson(JPN)(2.0)
Fierement C3 42 1,590,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.2 Dec 20/25 41 5HANSHIN5 Dec 6/25 39 5CHUKYO1 Aug 9/25 43 1SAPPORO5 Jul 20/25 35 1HAKODATE12 Jun 29/25 37 1HAKODATE6

Yosshi Rio(JPN) Ryuji Wada HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 4th /16 No. 1 Fav.11 9th /14 No. 5 Fav. 9 6th /12 No. 2 Fav.10 12th /16 No.12 Fav.12 5th /12 No. 4 Fav. 7

3 5 Hiroshige Kanayuri Bay Yoshihito Kitade KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 452 +4 F Geroux 56.0 448 +4 K Maruno 56.0 444 -2 G Maruyama 55.0 446 0 K Ikezoe 55.0 446     S Morita 52.0
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.4 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.7 1500m Turf Good 1:30.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:10.6 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.4

Okada Bokujo Total 0.0.0.5 ALLT 0.0.0.5 -- 4-- 9-------- 3-3-3 34.8F 36.6-34.3 9-9-7 35.0F 36.9-34.4 4-6-9 36.4F 28.9-36.5 13-13 35.3F 33.8-35.3 7-7 34.5F 36.0-34.7
Takashi Yoshioka <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Basse Terre(JPN)(0.7) Acrophase(JPN)(1.4) Bright Flare(JPN)(0.5) Quiet Eye(IRE)(1.5) Escalate(JPN)(0.7)
Saturnalia C3 45 1,100,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Dec 13/25 44 5CHUKYO3

Kotinos(JPN) Atsuya Nishimura HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 4th /12 No. 3 Fav. 1

3 6 3 Koko Fantasia Dark Bay Naosuke Sugai KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 486     A Nishimura 56.0                                         
(Lord Kanaloa) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:01.9             

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---- 4---------- 1-1-1 34.1F 36.9-33.6
U.Carrot Farm <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Event Horizon(JPN)(0.5)
Greater London F3 41 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 41 5NAKAYAMA4

Shonan Karumera(JPN)
Kiwamu Ogino HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Novice NWC             
55.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 10th /16 No. 4 Fav. 3

4 7 Magic Ruler Bay Masahiro Otake KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 446     Y Shibata 55.0                                         
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Good 1:38.0             

Hisashi Ikemoto Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ----10---------- 13-13-10 35.6F 36.4-35.8
Shonan Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 G T Shindo(JPN)(1.4)
Harbinger C3 43 750,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Jul 20/25 43 1HAKODATE12

Green Go(JPN) Kenichi Ikezoe HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 5th /9 No. 9 Fav. 2

4 8 Chambord Fizz Bay Yuichi Fukunaga KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 466     K Ikezoe 55.0                                         
(Dansili) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.5             

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.1 ALLT 0.0.0.1 ---------------- 2-1-1 35.6F 37.3-34.8
Osamu Hirata <----[FrontRunner] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 0 Aurum Ares(JPN)(0.8)
Tom's d'Etat C3 38 750,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 20/25 35 5HANSHIN5 Dec 14/25 27 5HANSHIN4 Nov 8/25 41 4KYOTO1

Amethyst Lord(JPN) Osuke Tayama HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
54.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 16th /18 No. 7 Fav.14 9th /11 No. 7 Fav. 4 5th /9 No. 9 Fav. 9

5 9 My Love Venezuela Bay Koichi Shintani KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 502 -6 O Tayama 53.0 508 0 O Tayama 53.0 508     O Tayama 53.0                     
(Smart Strike) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2 1800m Dirt Good 1:57.9 1800m Turf Firm 1:48.3       

Kosho Bokujo Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.2 --16 9---------- 8-8 35.4F 35.7-34.3 6-4-5 42.9F 36.8-39.1 1-1 35.6F 36.0-34.5
Shintaro Hashimoto <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.1 1 W 0 0 0 0 Satono Scepter(JPN(1.6) Sunrise Kevin(JPN)(4.3) Admire Shura(JPN)(1.1)
Thunder Snow C3 38 KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 13/25 40 5CHUKYO3 Nov 30/25 40 4KYOTO8

On the Movie(JPN) Fuma Matsuwaka HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.0 9th /13 No. 1 Fav.11 10th /13 No.11 Fav. 9

5 10 In the Movie Chestnut Kazuya Makita KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 506 0 K Kawamata 56.0 506     K Sameshima 56.0                               
(Helmet) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:35.2 1200m Turf Firm 1:11.4          

Okada Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---- 9--10------ 12-12-12 34.3F 35.7-35.0 13-13 34.6F 35.3-34.6
Koji Yasuhara <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 0 0 Easy Rider(JPN)(0.9) On the March(JPN)(1.5)
Admire Mars C3 43 560,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 6/25 43 5HANSHIN1 Sep 28/25 39 4HANSHIN9

Mars Rover(JPN) Katsuma Sameshima HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 5th /9 No. 5 Fav. 5 13th /18 No.12 Fav. 3

6 11 Copacati Bay Shozo Sasaki KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 468 +12 A Nishimura 56.0 456     K Sameshima 55.0                               
(Daiwa Major) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.6 1400m Turf Firm 1:25.2          

Northern Farm Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ------ 5-------- 7-7 34.0F 35.6-33.5 16-16 35.2F 36.1-35.5
Sunday Racing Co. Ltd. <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Bullet Pass(JPN)(1.2) Predateur(JPN)(0.9)
Frankel F3 41 1,100,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.1 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 27/25 41 5HANSHIN7 Nov 1/25 31 3KYOTO10 Oct 13/25 41 3KYOTO5 Sep 28/25 41 4HANSHIN9

Awakeness(FR) Riki Takasugi HANT 0.0.0.2 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
55.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 7th /15 No. 9 Fav. 9 11th /13 No. 9 Fav. 8 9th /16 No.11 Fav. 7 4th /18 No. 9 Fav. 4

6 12 Waldjagd Bay Kyoko Maekawa KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 436 -6 T Danno 55.0 442 +14 N Furukawa 52.0 428 +6 N Furukawa 52.0 422     S Yoshimura 54.0           
(Galileo) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1200m Dirt Slopp 1:14.1 1400m Turf Firm 1:22.0 1400m Turf Firm 1:24.8    

Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.3  7-------------- 8-8 35.5F 34.6-35.4 13-13 37.1F 35.5-36.4 10-9 36.0F 33.4-36.0 10-12 35.1F 36.1-35.5
Susumu Fujita <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.1 Serial 0 0 0 0 Flame Star(JPN)(0.7) Meisho Teleos(JPN)(2.2) Nenekirimaru(JPN)(1.1) Predateur(JPN)(0.5)
Kitasan Black C3 42 1,400,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.0 Dec 14/25 42 5HANSHIN4 Nov 24/25 43 3FUKUSHIMA6

Inner Voice(JPN) Thore Hammer Hansen HANT 0.0.1.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.1.1 3rd /11 No.11 Fav. 5 6th /16 No.10 Fav. 5

7 13 5 Ange Minoru Bay Hisashi Shimizu KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 456 +4 S Yoshimura 55.0 452     S Yoshimura 55.0                               
(Black Tide) Four Seasons 0.0.1.0 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Good 1:47.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:51.4          

Shizunai Yamada Bokujo Total 0.0.1.1 ALLT 0.0.1.1 ---- 3---- 6---- 7-2 35.7F 35.3-35.4 7-7-7 34.6F 37.9-34.5
Katsushige Muraki <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 2 W 0 0 1 0 T O Al Ain(JPN)(0.6) Function(JPN)(0.8)
Win Bright C3 35 KYOT 0.0.0.0 2000 0.0.0.1 Dec 7/25 38 5NAKAYAMA2 Oct 4/25 37 4TOKYO1 Sep 27/25 37 4NAKAYAMA8

Cosmo Globosa(JPN) Yusaku Kokubun HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.1 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC       
57.0 Miho CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.1 12th /16 No.15 Fav.16 8th /9 No. 9 Fav. 9 14th /16 No. 3 Fav.16

7 14 Gomphrena Bay Shoichi Temma KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 518 +16 D Shibata 56.0 502 -6 F Ishigami 53.0 508     Y Nonaka 55.0                     
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons 0.0.0.1 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 1800m Turf Firm 1:50.6 2000m Turf Firm 2:02.3 1600m Turf Firm 1:38.2       

Big Red Farm Total 0.0.0.3 ALLT 0.0.0.3 ------12-------- 13-8-9 35.8F 36.9-35.1 2-3-5 36.0F 36.5-34.4 14-15-15 35.8F 36.2-34.8
Big Red Farm <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 3 W 0 0 0 0 Teruken Lensky(JPN(1.7) Mikki Mermaid(JPN)(2.0) Ghillies' Ball(JPN(2.4)
Orfevre C3 49 3,000,000 Yen KYOT 0.1.0.0 2000 0.1.0.0 Nov 9/25 47 4KYOTO2

Alpenglow(JPN) Yuichi Kitamura HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Novice NWC             
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 2nd /8 No. 5 Fav. 1

8 15 4 Leopardina Chestnut Hiroyuki Uemura KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 490     C Demuro 56.0                                         
(Stay Gold) Four Seasons WETT 0.1.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Yield 2:05.0             

Shiraoi Farm Shadai Corporation .. Total 0.1.0.0 ALLT 0.1.0.0 ---------------- 4-4-2 35.7F 38.1-35.4
U.Carrot Farm <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 7 W 0 0 0 0 Lovcen(JPN)(0.5)
Al Ain C3 45 2,520,000 Yen KYOT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.1 Dec 20/25 41 5CHUKYO5 Dec 6/25 46 5HANSHIN1 Nov 16/25 47 4KYOTO4 Oct 25/25 43 3KYOTO8

Saimon Chariot(JPN)
Kohei Matsuyama HANT 0.0.0.1 1600 0.0.0.2 Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Maiden MDN Novice NWC    
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.1 1800 0.0.0.1 4th /18 No. 9 Fav. 5 4th /9 No. 9 Fav. 4 4th /15 No.11 Fav. 7 6th /14 No.10 Fav. 8

8 16 6 Cure Roses Bay Tomoyuki Umeda KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 488 -8 H Yoshida 56.0 496 0 K Matsuyama 56.0 496 +2 K Matsuyama 56.0 494     K Matsuyama 56.0           
(Deep Impact) Four Seasons 0.0.0.2 WETT 0.0.0.0 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Good 2:02.6 1800m Turf Firm 1:49.0 1600m Turf Firm 1:34.5 1600m Turf Firm 1:36.0    

Yanagawa Bokujo Total 0.0.0.4 ALLT 0.0.0.4 -- 4-- 4---- 4-- 11-12-10 34.7F 35.8-36.7 9-9 33.2F 35.6-33.5 12-10 35.1F 34.9-35.5 12-11 34.9F 35.7-34.8
Akinori Sawada <--[Closer] ALLD 0.0.0.0 1 W 0 0 0 1 Lord Merveille(JPN(0.1) Bullet Pass(JPN)(0.6) A Shin Teaser(JPN)(0.6) Early Harvest(JPN)(1.2)
Kitasan Black C3 46 KYOT 0.0.0.2 2000 0.0.0.2 Oct 12/25 45 3KYOTO4 Oct 4/25 44 3KYOTO1

Cosmo Black(JPN) Yutaka Take HANT 0.0.0.0 1600 0.0.0.0 Maiden MDN Novice NWC          
57.0 Ritto CHUT 0.0.0.0 1800 0.0.0.0 6th /9 No. 5 Fav. 3 6th /14 No. 2 Fav. 7

8 17 2 Al's Gal Bay Hidenori Take KOKT 0.0.0.0 2200 0.0.0.0 464 -4 T Danno 56.0 468     T Danno 56.0                               
(Black Tide) Four Seasons WETT 0.0.0.1 2400 0.0.0.0 2000m Turf Firm 2:00.5 2000m Turf Yield 2:02.7          

Okada Bokujo Total 0.0.0.2 ALLT 0.0.0.2 ---------------- 2-1-1 36.5F 35.8-35.5 5-7-6 35.1F 37.3-35.1
West Hills Co. Ltd. <---[Stalker] ALLD 0.0.0.0 8WOver 0 0 0 1 Blaenavon(JPN)(1.0) Dark Mars(JPN)(0.4)

KYOTO Turf 2000m Sire Ranking （Date：2024.01.03～2026.01.02）
Rank Sire Runs 1st 2nd 3rd Others Win Quinella
 1 Kizuna  75  13   5   2  55 0.173 0.240
 2 Kitasan Black  47  10  10   3  24 0.213 0.426
 3 Epiphaneia  82   9   7  10  56 0.110 0.195
 4 Lord Kanaloa  23   5   1   3  14 0.217 0.261
 5 Harbinger  57   4  11   6  36 0.070 0.263
 6 Real Steel  26   4   4   2  16 0.154 0.308
 7 Satono Diamond  32   4   1   3  24 0.125 0.156
 8 Just a Way  15   3   3   0   9 0.200 0.400
 9 Rey de Oro  35   3   2   3  27 0.086 0.143
10 Gold Ship  47   3   2   2  40 0.064 0.106
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January 5, 2026 KYOTO 5R  MIX DES, Weight for Age, 3-Year-Olds, Allowance,Value of race:11,280,000 Yen 2000m, Turf


